the Goffstown Educational Support Staff Unit, which calls for the following increases in salaries and benefits at
the current staffing levels over those paid in the prior fiscal year?

Year Estimated lncrease

2023-2024
2024-2025
2025-2026
2026-2027

$344,220
$345,012
$338,349
$344,181

and further to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Forty Four Thousand, Two Hundred Twenty
Dollars ($344,220) for the 2023-2024 fiscal year; this amount to be offset by Eleven Thousand, Six Hundred
Thirty Four Dollars ($tt,634) from the Special Revenue/Grants Fund and Twenty Seven Thousand, Eight
Hundred Seventy Seven ($27,877) from the Food Service Fund with the remaining amount of Three Hundred Four
Thousand, Seven Hundred Nine Dollars ($304,709) to be raised by taxation for the purpose of funding the
additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and benefits required by the new agreement over those
that would be paid at current staffing levels. This appropriation is in addition to Warrant Arlicle #2 the Operating

[...]

Shall the Goffstown School District raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations
by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted
with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling Fifty-Two
Million, Five Hundred Twelve Thousand, One Hundred Eighty Dollars ($52,512,180)? Should this article be
defeated, the default budget shall be Fifty-Two Million, Two Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Nineteen Dollars
($52,218,019), which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments required by previous action of the
Goffstown School District or by law; orthe governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA
40:13, X and XVl, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

funds and accumulated interest to date of withdrawal, are to be transferred to the Goffstown School District's
generalfund. (Majority vote required) NO

The School Board Voted 8-0 to Recommend

Article 04 Facilities Capital Reserve Fund Deposit
Shall the Goffstown School District vote to raise and appropriate up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($250,000) for deposit into the existing Facilities Capital Reserve Fund (established in 2O19j? This sum to come
from the June 30, 2023 unassigned fund balance (surplus) available for transfer on July 1 , 2023. No new amount
to be raised from taxation. (Majority vote required.) YES O